Grant Resources

List provided as a reference to beginning your research of grant funding resources

Dekko Foundation (Youth)

"We invest in projects and initiatives that help children, young people, and communities thrive."

PO Box 548

401 E Diamond St Kendallville, IN 46755 Phone: 260-347-1278 Fax: 260-347-7103 Email: dekko@dekkofoundation.org https://www.dekkofoundation.org/

The Franklin I. and Irene List Saemann Foundation (Culture/Education/Health)

The foundation was created by the Saemanns to benefit culture, education, and health care. In addition, the foundation regularly makes grants that support libraries, volunteer programs, hospitals, colleges, and other organizations. Annual April 1 deadline.

P.O. Box 105 Morrison, Illinois 61270 Phone: 815-772-2121 Fax: 815-772-2026 Email: info@saemannfoundation.org https://www.saemannfoundation.org/

Hand Family Foundation, Inc.

Mr. John G. Hand 315 S Hand Ave Warsaw, IN 46580-2531 Phone: 574-267-3525

The Ken and Lela Harkless Foundation

(for Syracuse area) Attn: Patrick Appenzeller, President 1210 Brixworth Ln Goshen, IN 46526-5516 Deadline: October 30th

Indiana Destination Development Corporation

The Indiana Destination Development Corporation (IDDC, Indiana Tourism) offers grants to cities, towns, counties, nonprofit entities, and others located in Indiana that are involved with tourism promotion and development. Projects that contribute to the development and improvement of local economies and communities throughout Indiana by means of enhancing, expanding and promoting the visitor industry are eligible to receive funding. https://www.in.gov/iddc/tourism/industry-

partners/awards-and-grants/

- Team Indiana Grant Program: Available for tourism or sportsrelated organizations hosting events in Indiana. <u>https://team-</u> ind.org/grant-program/
- Other Indiana tourism grant opportunities: Arts, trails, placebased, humanities, historic renovation, etc.

https://www.in.gov/iddc/tourism/indu stry-partners/awards-andgrants/other-grant-opportunities/

K21 Health Foundation (Health)

K21 Health Foundation exists for the benefit of Kosciusko County citizens to ensure health care services are provided, and to advance prevention and healthy living.

1101 Park Ave Winona Lake, IN 46590 Phone: 574-269-5188 Fax: 574-269-5193 President & CEO: Rich Haddad https://k21healthfoundation.org/

Kosciusko County Community Foundation

102 E Market St Warsaw, IN 46580 Phone: 574-267-1901 Fax: 574-268-9780 https://www.kcfoundation.org/ Kosciusko County Convention, Recreation and Visitors Commission

The KCCRVC accepts applications for both their **Sponsorship Grant** and **Publicity Grant** funding opportunities. *Applications must be completed and submitted to the Kosciusko County Auditor 10 days prior to the next Commission meeting.* The Commission will review applications at regularly scheduled Commission meetings. For grant applications, meeting dates, and County Auditor's email, go to: https://www.kcgov.com/department/board.ph p?structureid=209

Kosciusko Economic Development Corporation (KEDCO) All Things Art Fund

Funding for government agencies to implement public art projects.

102 S Buffalo St Warsaw, IN 46580 Phone: 574-306-4119 Email: <u>info@kosciuskoedc.com</u>

Old National Bank Foundation

Funding available to nonprofit organizations serving communities in Indiana, Illinois, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin where Old National Bank clients, associate and shareholders live and work. Funding priorities: Affordable Housing, Economic Development, Workforce Development, Financial Education and Education Achievement. https://www.oldnational.com/about/communi ty/giving/foundation

The Esther Pfleiderer Charitable Trust

c/o 1st Source Bank Personal Asset Management Group 325 S Lake St Warsaw, IN 46580 Tom Tearney, VP Trust Officer Phone: 574-268-1207 Fax: 574-268-1555

The Rinker Family Foundation (for

Syracuse area) c/o Randall Hesser 121 W Franklin St Ste 400 Elkhart, IN 46516 Phone: 574-294-7491

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation (Health)

50 College Road East Princeton, NJ 08540-6614 Phone: 877-843-7953 Email: mail@rwjf.org https://www.rwjf.org/

Zimmer Biomet Foundation

P.O. Box 708 1800 W Center St Warsaw, IN 46581-0708 Phone: 574-372-4291 zimmerbiometfoundation@zimmerbiomet.com https://www.zimmerbiomet.com/en/aboutus/our-impact.html